Revised April 2021

STUDENT TRANSPORTATION FEE SCHEDULE

A Transportation User Fee of \$ 25.00 per student, per month will be charged

- 1. To all K-6 students who attend their designated school and live between 1.2 km and 2.4 km away from their designated school on existing routes;
- 2. To all junior high students living north of Crowsnest Trail and between 1.2 and 2.4 km from their designated school providing space is available on existing routes; and
- To K 6 students attending Father Leonard Van Tighem School for the purposes of attending after-school child care at Children of St. Martha School providing space is available on existing routes.
- 4. Families who have three or more children attending their designated schools and live between 1.2 km and 2.4 km away from their designated school on existing routes will be charged to a maximum of \$75.00/month/family.

"Fine Arts Program of Choice" Transportation Fee

- As a Fine Arts Program of Choice, non-funded students living inside the boundary of The Children of St. Martha School and Father Leonard Van Tighem School and are requiring transportation to St. Patrick Fine Arts Elementary will be charged a fee of \$40.00/month to access bussing.
- 2. As a Fine Arts Program of Choice, non-funded students requiring transportation to St. Francis Junior High will be charged a fee of \$ 40.00/month to access bussing under the following guidelines:
 - 2.1 The students currently live in the Father Leonard Van Tighem Junior High attendance zone (west of the river); AND
 - 2.2 The student attended St. Patrick Fine Arts Elementary in grade 6.
- 3. Families who have more than one child attending either of these schools will be charged on a sliding scale (\$ 40.00 for 1st child, \$ 30.00 for 2nd child, and \$ 25.00 for additional children to a maximum of \$ 95.00/month/family).